
KPBA Weekend Running Order Start Time 7:30 a.m. EST
12/11/21 - 12/12/21

Open Limited Gun Dog: 9 Entries Points: 1st = 2
Judges: Mike Braddock/Sue Towne

Brace Name Handler Breed/Sex
1A Barben's Dirt Dog Bites The Bullitt  "Bullitt" Rundell Viz/M
1B Rebelflame Ace Alec Rachael Hentges  "Ace" Tyson Brit/M
2A Bantam'n Dr Jac's Shooter  "Shooter" Magnuson Brit/M
2B Kan-Point's Lower The Boom  "Boomer" Roe GSP/M
3A Orlando's Gauged Just Right  "Gauge" Messner GSP/M
3B Rebelflame Run For The Roses  "Rosie" Tyson Brit/F
4A Fieldmaster's Fast Himmel  "Double Dutch" Messner GSP/M
4B Rebelflame Brazen Danica  "Danica" Tyson Brit/F
5A Snips Lady Liberty  "Libby" Roe GSP/F
5B BYE

Amateur Derby: 6 Entries Points: 1st = 1
Judges: Rex Messner/Sue Towne

Brace Name Handler Breed/Sex
1A BDBD Don't Clown With Ember  "Ember" Senter GSP/F
1B Vezeto Sunrise Over Quail Run  "Suni" Albin Viz/F
2A Glade Mill In A Nutshell  "Hazel" Allen Viz/F
2B Wind River's That's A Fall  "Merkel" Foster GSP/F
3A BDBD The Beau Dacious One  "Beau" Senter GSP/M
3B Ghostwinds Catch A Falling Star  "Stella" Braddock GWP/F

Amateur Gun Dog- Ret: 15 Entries Points: 1st=3
Judges: Rodney Albin/Mark Holzinger

Brace Name Handler Breed/Sex
1A Rebelflame Victory Bullet  "Tori" Tyson Brit/F
1B Justeal's Hauling Lightning  "Mack" Allen Viz/M
2A Ayerie's Paladin of Auten  "Pike" McVeigh Brit/M
2B Ice and Fire's Lady Of Pleiades  "Lady" Benz GSP/F
3A Rebelflame Run For The Roses  "Rosie" Tyson Brit/F
3B TBA Gamble's Vintage Fritz Mashbill: Elmer T Lee  "Elmer" Adams GSP/M
4A Bantam'n Dr Jac's Shooter  "Shooter" Magnuson Brit/M
4B Top Hat's Royal Troon Russell  "Russell" Mathis WPG/M
5A Rebelflame Ace Alec Rachael Hentges  "Ace" Tyson Brit/M
5B Annian's That Girl  "Resi" Towne Viz/F
6A TBA Sam and Whiskey's Woodford Reserve  "Woody" Adams GSP/M
6B Jed's SF Diamond In The Rough  "Gem" Braddock GWP/F



7A Rebelflame Brazen Danica  "Danica" Tyson Brit/F
7B Ice And Fire's Chariot of The Moon  "Luna" Benz GSP/F
8A Orlando's Gauged Just Right  "Gauge" Messner GSP/M
8B BYE

Open Derby: 6 Entries Points: 1st=1
Judges: Mark Holzinger/Rex Messner

Brace Name Handler Breed/Sex
1A Ghostwinds Catch A Falling Star  "Stella" Braddock GWP/F
1B BDBD Don't Clown With Ember  "Ember" Senter GSP/F
2A NoSams Summer Flame  "Teeka" Combs Viz/F
2B Wind River's That's A Fall  "Merkle" Foster GSP/F
3A Vezeto's Sunrise Over Quail Rise  "Suni" Albin Viz/F
3B BDBD The Beau Dacious One  "Beau" Senter GSP/M

Open Gun Dog: 15 Entries Points: 1st=3
Judges: Rex Messner/Sue Towne

Brace Name Handler Breed/Sex
1A Rebelflame Victory Bullet  "Tori" Tyson Brit/F
1B Bantam'n Dr Jac's Shooter  "Shooter" Magnuson Brit/M
2A Ice and Fire's Chariot of the Moon  "Luna" Benz GSP/F
2B Vezeto's Once In A Blue Moon  "Gina" Flerra Viz/F
3A Rebelflame Brazen Danica  "Danica" Tyson Brit/F
3B Snips Poppin' Lady  "Poppy" Roe GSP/F
4A Kan-Point's Ruffian's Kiss  "Ruff" Braun GSP/F
4B Jed's SF Diamond In The Rough  "Gem" Braddock GWP/F
5A Rebelflame Ace Alec Rachael Hentges  "Ace" Tyson Brit/M
5B Semper Fi PFC Jozee Hansen Viz/F
6A Kan-Point's The Power Of Love  "Cami" Roe GSP/F
6B Ice and Fire's Lady of Pleiades  "Lady" Benz GSP/F
7A Rebelflame Run For the Roses  "Rosie" Tyson Brit/F
7B Miller Creek's On The Horizon  "Reyna" Miller GSP/F
8A Top Hat Royal Troon Russell  "Russell" Mathis Brit/M
8B BYE

Amateur Limited Gun Dog: 10 Entries Points: 1st=2
Judges: Rodney Albin/Mike Braddock

Brace Name Handler Breed/Sex
1A Rebelflame Ace Alec Rachael Hentges  "Ace" Tyson Brit/M
1B Fieldmaster's Fast Himmel  "Double Dutch" Messner GSP/M
2A Annian's That Girl  "Resi" Towne Viz/F
2B Ayerie's Paladin of Auten  "Pike" McVeigh Brit/M



3A Rebelflame Run For The Roses  "Rosie" Tyson Brit/F
3B Top Hat Royal Troon Russell  "Russell" Mathis WPG/M
4A Bantam'n Dr Jac's Shooter  "Shooter" Magnuson Brit/M
4B Miller Creek's On The Horizon  "Reyna" Miller GSP/F
5A Rebelflame Brazen Danica  "Danica" Tyson Brit/F
5B Semper Fi PFC Jozee  "Jozee" Hansen Viz/F


